of two megawatts within the School District and Town and the School District and Town have notified the Owner 

that they will each require an agreement for payments in lieu of taxes as permitted by Real Property Tax Law § 

487; and  

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed upon payment to the School District annual payments of Two 

Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($2500) per megawatt and the Town Eight Hundred, Fifty Dollars ($850) per 

megawatt, and said amounts being consistent with the regulatorily required assessment methodology and based 

on the foregoing and advice of its counsel and its administrators, the Board has determined that the terms of the